504365480 05/12/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4412172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
CHRISTIAN DECAMILLIS	05/05/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYSTEMS FOR ENGRAVING & STONE SETTING, S.L.
Street Address:	AVDA. DIAGONAL 449 4A
City:	BARCELONA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08036

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9079286

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 231-932-9752

Email: nmpl@chartermi.net

Correspondent Name: NORTHERN MICHIGAN PATENT LAW, PLC

Address Line 1: 526 W. 14TH STREET

Address Line 2: #252

Address Line 4: TRAVERSE CITY, MICHIGAN 49684

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEC-001-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON J. YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Jason J. Young/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DEC-001-A-assnforrecordation#page1.tif

PATENT 504365480 REEL: 042358 FRAME: 0972

**RECORDED: 05/12/2017** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT BY INVENTOR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Christian DeCamillis of Traverse City, Michigan, do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Systems for Engraving & Stone Setting, S.L., a company organized and existing under the laws of Spain (Register No. ESB64082936) and having a registered address at Avda. Diagonal, 449 4a, 08036 Barcelona, Spain, and to its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to: the inventions and discoveries in U.S. Patent No. 9,079,286 B1 entitled "Pneumatic Actuator For Impact Engraving Tool" (hereafter "above patent"), issue date July 14, 2015; the above patent, and any other patents or patent applications deriving priority therefrom including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof, and reissues and re-examinations thereof; and, the right to make applications and receive Patents (and their equivalents) for said inventions and discoveries in any country (including the U.S.) in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

I hereby also assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in any country and all rights to revenues associated with commercialization of said inventions and discoveries in any country during the term of the above patent and of any such other patents or patent applications deriving priority therefrom. This includes the right to sue third parties for patent infringement, including for damages accruing from activities occurring before and after the execution date hereof.

I hereby agree for myself, and for my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to execute any papers, including assignments and applications for Patents of all kinds in all countries, and to perform any acts which said ASSIGNEE may reasonably deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and transferred, with any expenses associated therewith after the execution date hereof to be borne by ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNEE shall be solely responsible for the payment of any maintenance or annuity fees associated with the above patent and any other patents or patent applications deriving priority therefrom.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted or retained (and will not in the future grant) any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
And, I authorize ASSIGNEE either directly or by a U.S. Patent and Trademark Office related to the ab	and through its attorneys to receive all correspondence from the pove patent.  By:  Christian DeCamillis  Dated: 5 - 5 - 17
STATE OF MICHIGAN  COUNTY OF Grand Travers  On this 5th day of May , 2017, p to be the person who executed the above instrument purposes therein mentioned.	ersonally appeared before me Christian DeCamillis, known to me at and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and
(SEAL)	Notary Public  DODIE L FERGUSON Notary Public - Michigan Benzie County My Commission Expires Sep 2, 2021 Acting in the County of Cara Tioxers

PATENT REEL: 042358 FRAME: 0973